
 

  

 

 Contacting the Council: Telephone: 01782 717717 . 
Email: customerservices@newcastle-staffs.gov.uk.  www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk 

Castle House 
Barracks Road 
Newcastle-under-Lyme 
Staffordshire 

ST5 1BL 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Planning Committee 

 
 

AGENDA 

 
 

PART 1 – OPEN AGENDA 

 
1 APOLOGIES    

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST    

 To receive Declarations of Interest from Members on items included on the agenda. 
 

3 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S)   (Pages 5 - 8) 

 To consider the minutes of the previous meeting(s). 
 

4 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - LAND NORTH OF 
MUCKLESTONE WOOD LANE AND EAST OF ROCK LANE, 
LOGGERHEADS. SHROPSHIRE HOMES. 25/00352/REM   

(Pages 9 - 22) 

 This item includes a supplementary report. 
 

5 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOTS D2 AND 
D3, CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. 
HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD.  25/00316/REM   

(Pages 23 - 32) 

 This item includes a supplementary report. 
 
 
 
 

Date of 
meeting 
 

Tuesday, 15th July, 2025 

Time 
 

7.00 pm 

Venue 
 

Queen Elizabeth II & Astley Rooms - Castle House, Barracks 
Road, Newcastle, Staffs. ST5 1BL 

Contact Geoff Durham 

 

Public Document Pack



 

  

6 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOT C, 
CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. 
HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD.  25/00317/REM   

(Pages 33 - 42) 

 This item includes a supplementary report. 
 

7 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - BUILDING 3, 
COALDALE ROAD, NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME. THE 
CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY.  25/00265/FUL   

(Pages 43 - 48) 

8 APPLICATION FOR MINOR DEVELOPMENT -THE BUSH INN, 
HIGH STREET, SILVERDALE. SILVERDALE UK 
DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 25/00387/FUL   

(Pages 49 - 62) 

9 LAND AT DODDLESPOOL, BETLEY.  17/00186/207C2   (Pages 63 - 64) 

10 URGENT BUSINESS    

 To consider any business which is urgent within the meaning of Section 100B(4) of the 
Local Government Act, 1972 
 

11 DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPT INFORMATION    

 To resolve tha
[...]
TTEE 
 

Tuesday, 17th June, 2025 
Time of Commencement: 7.00 pm 

 
View the agenda here 

 
Watch the meeting here 

 
 
Present: Councillor Paul Northcott (Chair) 
 
Councillors: Crisp 

Fear 
Holland 
Bryan 
 

Hutchison 
Burnett-Faulkner 
Beeston 
J Williams 
 

G Williams 
Gorton 
Brown 
 

 
Officers: Geoff Durham Civic & Member Support Officer 
 Craig Jordan Service Director - Planning 
 Rachel Killeen Development Management 

Manager 
 Charles Winnett Senior Planning Officer 
 

1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were no declarations of interest stated. 
 

2. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S)  
 
Resolved: That the minutes of the meeting held on 20 May, 2025 be 

agreed as a correct record. 
 

3. .0APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - LAND OFF LAMPHOUSE WAY, 
WOLSTANTON. MARKDEN HOMES. 25/00131/FUL  
 
Amended recommendation proposed by Cllr Fear and seconded by Cllr Holland. 
 
Concerns were raised and an explanation sought as to why this proposal was 
seeking to replace an adopted road with a private road, which would mean residents 
now having to take their bins to a collection point.  Councillor Fear stated that it was a 
retrograde proposal which should be refused on poor design.  In addition, it went 
against paragraph 139 of the National Planning Policy Framework (NPPF). 
 
Members raised further concerns regarding the road including whether there was an 
alternative solution to the pipe issue under the road. 
 
Officers confirmed that no structural reports had been received.  Regarding the 
piping, there was a steep drop in land levels and the original scheme would put too 
much pressure on the retaining walls and would not be to a standard that 
Staffordshire County Council Highways would accept.   
 
Resolved: That the application be refused for the following reasons: 
 

(i) Poor design 

Page 5

Agenda Item 3

https://moderngov.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=119&MId=3912&Ver=4
https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E


  
Planning Committee - 17/06/25 

  
2 

(ii) The proposal would be discriminatory against those who 
were not physically able to put their bins for collection. 

 
Watch the debate here 
 

  
 

4. APPLICATION FOR MINOR DEVELOPMENT - LAND REAR OF 5 MORNINGSIDE 
& 16 LAVEROCK GROVE, MADELEY. HEWITT&CARR ARCHITECTS. 
24/00421/OUT  
 
Cllr Whitmore spoke on this application 
 
Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned 

conditions:  
 

(i) Standard time limits for submission of reserved matters 
and commencement of development  

(ii) Approved plans  
(iii) Contaminated land 
(iv) Construction hours  
(v) Habitat management plan for biodiversity net gain  
(vi) Tree protection plan, arboricultural impact assessment,  

existing and proposed levels and hard and soft landscape 
design to be submitted with any reserved matters 
application 

(vii) Scheme of improvements to the vehicular and pedestrian 
access 

(viii) Details of future management, maintenance and access 
plan for the private driveways 

(ix) Driveways to be surfaced prior to first occupation 
(x) Construction Environmental Management Plan 

 
Watch the debate here 
 

5. APPLICATION FOR OTHER DEVELOPMENT - INTERNATIONAL HOUSE, 
STUBBS GATE, NEWCASTLE. NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME BOROUGH 
COUNCIL. 25/00333/DEEM3  
 
Resolved: That the application be permitted subject to the undermentioned 

conditions: 
 

(i) Variation of Condition 2 to refer to the revised plans 
(ii) Variation of Conditions 6 and 7 to require compliance with 

the recommendations of the revised Noise Impact 
Assessment 

(iii) All other conditions of 24/00475/DEEM3 that remain  
relevant 

 
Watch the debate here 
 

Page 6

https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E?t=72
https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E?t=1574
https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E?t=2538


  
Planning Committee - 17/06/25 

  
3 

6. APPLICATION FOR OTHER DEVELOPMENT - FORGE COTTAGE, BRAMPTON 
ROAD, NEWCASTLE. MR THOMAS GUILBERT-NEWELL. 25/00272/FUL  
 
Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned 

conditions: 
 

(i) Time limit condition 
(ii) Approved plans 

 
Watch the debate here 
 

7. 5 BOGGS COTTAGE, KEELE, 14/00036/207C3  
 
Resolved: (i) That the information be received 
 

(ii) That an update report be brought to committee in two months’ 
time 

 
Watch the debate here 
 

8. URGENT BUSINESS  
 
There was no Urgent Business. 
 

9. DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPT INFORMATION  
 
There were no confidential items. 
 
 

 
Councillor Paul Northcott 

Chair 
 
 

Meeting concluded at 7.53 pm 
 

Page 7

https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E?t=2875
https://youtu.be/i_EPkWOXT8E?t=3092


This page is intentionally left blank



  

  

LAND NORTH OF MUCKLESTONE WOOD LANE AND EAST OF ROCK LANE, LOGGERHEADS 
SHROPSHIRE HOMES              25/00352/REM  
 

The application is for the approval of reserved matters relating to internal access arrangements, 
layout, scale, appearance and landscaping in respect of a residential development of 138 dwellings, 
public open space and associated works. 
 
This application follows the granting at appeal of outline planning permission for up to 150 dwellings, 
associated infrastructure and open space on this site (Ref. 23/0002/OUT). Details of the main access 
from Mucklestone Wood Lane was approved as part of the outline consent.  
 
The site, which comprises open agricultural land, lies within the open countryside and an Area of 
Landscape Maintenance as indicated on the Local Development Framework Proposals Map.  
 
The 13-week period for the determination of this application expires on 18 August 2025.  
 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
Permit, subject to conditions relating to the following matters: - 
 

1. Link to outline planning permission and conditions  
2. Approved plans  
3. Facing materials 
4. Boundary treatments  
5. Provision of cycle storage 
6. Landscaping scheme 
7. Refuse strategy  

 
Reason for Recommendation 
 
The principle of the use of the site for residential development and the
[...]
ft blank



Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

Classification: NULBC UNCLASSIFIED  

PLOTS D2 AND D3, CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE  
HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD                                                       25/00316/REM                                                                  
 

This application is for the approval of reserved matters (appearance, landscaping, layout, scale and 
access) for plots D2 and D3 for buildings in Use Classes E(g)(ii), E(g)(iii); and/or B2 and/or B8 pursuant 
to outline element 19/00846/OUT of hybrid planning application 21/00595/FUL. 
 
The application site forms part of the wider Chatterley Valley development site which has a long-standing 
employment allocation and has previously been subject to planning permission for its redevelopment.   
 
Plots D2 and D3 extend to approximately 4.07ha.  
 
The 13-week period for the determination of this application expires on the 22nd July 2025. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

 
Permit subject to the following conditions: 
 

1. Link to outline planning permission and conditions 
2. Approved plans 
3. Facing and roofing materials 
4. Boundary treatments 
5. Hardstandings 
6. Soft landscaping 
7. No external storage 
8. Provision of car parking, access, servicing and circulation areas 
9. Provision of secure, covered and safe cycle parking facilities 
 

Reason for Recommendation 

 
The proposed development represents a good quality design and there would be no significant harm to 
the visual amenity of the area, including views from the wider landscape. All technical issues have been 
addressed within this application or are covered by conditions of the hybrid planning application. It is 
therefore accepted that the proposed development is a sustainable form of development that accords 
with the development plan policies identified and the guidance and requirements of the National 
Planning Policy Framework and should be approved.   
 
Statement as to how the Local Planni
[...]
ains as set out in the main agenda report.  
 

Page 29



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 31



This page is intentionally left blank



Error! Unknown document property name. 

Error! Unknown document property name. 

PLOT C, CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE  
HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD                                         25/00317/REM                                                                  
 

This application is for the approval of reserved matters (access, appearance, landscaping, layout and 
scale) for Plot C, for two buildings (units C1 and C2) in Use Classes E(g)(ii), E(g)(iii); and/or B2 and/or 
B8 pursuant to outline element 19/00846/OUT of hybrid planning application 21/000595/FUL 
 
The application site forms part of the wider Chatterley Valley development site which has a long-standing 
employment allocation and has previously been subject to planning permission for its redevelopment.   
 
Plot C extends to approximately 1.74ha.  
 
The 13-week period for the determination of this application expires on the 22nd July 2025. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

 
Permit subject to the following conditions: 
 

1. Link to outline planning permission and conditions 
2. Approved plans 
3. Facing and roofing materials 
4. Boundary treatments 
5. Hardstandings 
6. Soft landscaping 
7. No external storage 
8. Provision of car parking, access, servicing and circulation areas  
9. Provision of secure, covered and safe cycle parking facilities 

 

Reason for Recommendation 

 
The proposed development represents a good quality design and there would be no significant harm to 
the visual amenity of the area, including views from the wider landscape. All technical issues have been 
addressed within this application or are covered by conditions of the hybrid planning application. It is 
therefore accepted that the proposed development is a sustainable form of development that accords 
with the development plan policies identified and the gui
[...]
THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY     25/00265/FUL 
 

The application seeks full planning permission for a change of use from B2 (Industrial) to B2 (Industrial) 
and B8 (Storage and Distribution) at Robust UK (Unit 3), Coaldale Road, Newcastle-under-Lyme. 
 
The application site is located within the urban area of the Borough, as identified by the Local Develop-
ment Proposal Framework Map. 
 
The 8-week period for the determination of this application expires on the 7th August 2025. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
PERMIT subject to the following conditions: -  
 

1. Time limit  
2. Approved plans  

 
Reason for recommendation 
 
It is concluded that the proposed change of use can be permitted without resulting in any adverse 
impact to residential amenity or to highway safety. 
 
Statement as to how the Local Planning Authority has worked in a positive and proactive manner 
in dealing with this application   
 
The proposal is considered to represent a sustainable form of development that would comply with the 
aims and objectives of the NPPF.  
 
Key Issues 
 
The application seeks full planning permission for the change of use of the building from use class B2 
(Industrial) to a B2 (Industrial) and B8 (Storage and Distribution) mixed use. 
 
The application site is located on Lymedale Business Park in the urban area of Newcastle, as desig-
nated on the Local Development Framework Proposals Map.  
 
No external alterations or extensions to the building are proposed and therefore the key issues in the 
determination of this planning application are:  
 

• Whether the principle of the development is acceptable. 

• Whether the impact on amenity is acceptable. 

• Whether the impact on parking, pedestrian and highways safety is acceptable. 
 

Is the principle of the development acceptable?  
 
Paragraph 85 of the National Planning Policy Framework (NPPF) states that planning policies and de-
cisions should help create the conditions in which businesses can invest, expand, an
[...]
o objection to the proposed development. 
 
Comments were invited from Environmental Health, but in the absence of any comments by the due 
date it must be assumed that they have no observations to make upon the application. 
 
Representations 
 
None received. 
 
Applicant/agent’s submission 
 
All of the application documents can be viewed on the Council’s website using the following link. 
 
http://publicaccess.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/online-applications/PLAN/25/00265/FUL 
 
Background Papers 
 
Planning File referred to 
Development Plan referred to  
 
Date report prepared  
 
27th June 2025 
 

Page 46

https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/SpatialStrategy/Core%20Strategy%20Final%20Version%20-%2028th%20October.pdf
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/Newcastle%20Local%20Plan%202011.pdf
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/national-planning-policy-framework
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/planning-practice-guidance
http://publicaccess.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/online-applications/PLAN/25/00265/FUL


Page 47



This page is intentionally left blank



  

  

THE BUSH INN, HIGH STREET, SILVERDALE  
SILVERDALE UK DEVELOPMENTS LTD             25/00387/FUL  
                                          

The application seeks full planning permission for the construction of 8 semi-detached, 2 and 3-
bedroom dwellings, including the formation of an access off Ashbourne Drive, associated parking and 
landscaping, on land at The Bush Inn, Silverdale. The public house and its main car park would be 
retained. 
 
The site is located within the urban area of Silverdale, as indicated on the Local Development 
Framework Proposals Map. The Bush Inn is on the Council’s Register of Locally Important Buildings 
and therefore comprises a non-designated heritage asset. 
 
The application has been called in to Planning Committee by ward Councillors due to concerns 
regarding density, parking and access and impact on the existing village infrastructure. 
 
The 8-week period for the determination of this application expires on 23 July 2025. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
Permit, subject to conditions relating to the following matters: - 
 

1. Time limit  
2. Approved plans  
3. Details of facing and hardsurfacing materials 
4. Boundary treatments  
5. Surface water and foul drainage details 
6. Construction hours 
7. Construction environmental management plan  
8. Noise mitigation measures  
9. Contaminated land  
10. Access constructed in accordance with approved details 
11. Driveway, parking and turning/servicing areas constructed in bound material  
12. Provision of cycle storage 
13. Landscaping scheme 
14. Tree protection/mitigation measures in approved AIA and Method Statement  
15. Refuse strategy  
16. External lighting of courtyard 
17. Details of side gate/gate enclosing alleyway to rear of plot 2 
18. Habitat management plan 
19. Biodiversity gain plan  

 
Reason for Recommendation 
 
Subject to conditions, the layout, scale and density of the development would preserve the character 
and appearance of the area/significance of locally listed buildings, provide an appropriate living 
environment for both existing and proposed residents, have no significant impact on highway safety, 
not increase flood risk or adversely impact on biodiversity. As such, planning permission is 
recommended, subject to the above conditions.  
  
Statement as to how the Local Planning Authority has worked in a positive and proactive 
manner in dealing with the planning application   

Additional information and amended plans have been sought and provided and the scheme is now 
considered to be a sustainable form of development that complies with the provisions of the National 
Planning Policy Framework. 
 
Key Issues  
 

Page 49

Agenda Item 8



  

  

The application seeks full planning permission for the construction of 8 semi-detached, 2 and 3-
bedroom dwellings
[...]
but not yet implemented. 
 
Views of Consultees 
 
The Environmental Health Officer raises no objections, subject to conditions restricting construction 
hours, the submission of a CEMP, ensuring the noise mitigation measures outlined in the NIA are 
implemented, submission of a risk assessment to identify any potential contamination, and the 
controlling of any soil/material which may be brought onto site. 
 
The Highway Authority raises no objections, subject to conditions requiring the new access to be 
constructed before the occupation of the development, submission of a CEMP, secure cycle storage, 
and the car parking, driveways, servicing and circulation areas being constructed in a bound material.  
 
The Staffordshire Police Designing Out Crime Officer raises no objections to the proposal, but 
recommends consideration is given to the lighting of the rear courtyard and a gated access to the rear 
of plot 2 and enclosing alleyway. 
 

Page 58

https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/SpatialStrategy/Core%20Strategy%20Final%20Version%20-%2028th%20October.pdf
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/Newcastle%20Local%20Plan%202011.pdf
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/national-planning-policy-framework
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/planning-practice-guidance
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/NonLocal/Space%20About%20Dwellings%20SPG.pdf
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/DevelopmentPlan/5217%20Stoke%20Interactive%20web%2020-12-10.pdf
https://www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/IMCE/Planning/Planning_Policy/DevelopmentPlan/5217%20Stoke%20Interactive%20web%2020-12-10.pdf


  

  

Silverdate Parish Council objects to the application on the following basis: 
 

 Layout represents overdevelopment of the site and is contrary to the Silverdale 2025 Design 
Gui
[...]
 application for the retention and 
completion of a partially constructed agricultural track, approved under planning permission 
21/00286/FUL. 
 

 

 RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the information be received. 
 

 
Latest Information 
 
As previously reported, works to the track are largely complete and the landowner now needs 
to carry out the approved landscaping works.  
 
Your officers are progressing the appropriate enforcement action against the landowner to 
ensure that the landscaping works, as required by condition 4 of planning permission 
21/00286/FUL, are carried out in accordance with the approved plans at the earliest 
opportunity.  
 
 
Date Report Prepared – 4 July 2025 

Page 63

Agenda Item 9



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
	4 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - LAND NORTH OF MUCKLESTONE WOOD LANE AND EAST OF ROCK LANE, LOGGERHEADS. SHROPSHIRE HOMES. 25/00352/REM
	MWL supplementary
	25.352.REM Mucklestone Wood Lane

	5 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOTS D2 AND D3, CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD.  25/00316/REM
	00316REM Supplementary report
	25.316.REM Plots D2 And D3 Chatterley Park

	6 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOT C, CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD.  25/00317/REM
	00317REM supplementary
	25.317.REM Plot C Chatterley Park

	7 APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - BUILDING 3, COALDALE ROAD, NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME. THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY.  25/00265/FUL
	25.265.FUL Building 3 Coaldale Road

	8 APPLICATION FOR MINOR DEVELOPMENT -THE BUSH INN, HIGH STREET, SILVERDALE. SILVERDALE UK DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 25/00387/FUL
	25.387.FUL - The Bush Inn

	9 LAND AT DODDLESPOOL, BETLEY.  17/00186/207C2



Minutes of the meeting

Planning Committee - 15/07/25
PLANNING COMMITTEE

Tuesday, 15th July, 2025
Time of Commencement: 7.05 pm

View the agenda here

Watch the meeting here

Present: Councillor Paul Northcott (Chair)
Councillors: Crisp Bryan G Williams
Fear Hutchison Gorton
Holland J Williams Brown
Apologies: Councillor(s) Burnett-Faulkner and Beeston
Substitutes: Councillor Stephen Sweeney (In place of Councillor Gillian

Burnett -Faulkner)

Officers: Geoff Durham Civic & Member Support Officer
Craig Jordan Service Director - Planning
Rachel Killeen Development Management
Manager
Charles Winnett Senior Planning Officer
Jacob Wood Planning Officer
Tom Cannon Senior Planning Officer

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
There were no declarations of interest stated.
MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S)

Resolved: That the minutes of the meeting held on 17 June, 2025 be
agreed as a correct record.

APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - LAND NORTH OF
MUCKLESTONE WOOD LANE AND EAST OF ROCK LANE, LOGGERHEADS.
SHROPSHIRE HOMES. 25/00352/REM

Amended recommendation proposed by Councillor Holland and seconded by
Councillor Hutchison

Members raised concerns regarding the proposed unadopted roads shown on the
plans and on the refuse collection vehicles having to reverse down some roads
following collections. Councillor Holland proposed deferral to enable officers to enter
into discussions with the developer regarding the unadopted roads and to gain more
information on the bin collection arrangements.


https://moderngov.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=119&MId=3913&Ver=4
https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII

Planning Committee - 15/07/25

Resolved: That the application be deferred.

Watch the debate here

4. APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOTS D2 AND D3,
CHATTERLEY PARK, PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. HARWORTH ESTATES
INVESTMENTS LTD. 25/00316/REM

Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned
conditions:

0] Link to outline planning permission and conditions

(i) Approved plans

(iii) Facing and roofing materials

(iv) Boundary treatments

(v) Hardstandings

(vi) Soft landscaping

(vii)  No external storage

(viii)  Provision of car parking, access, servicing and circulation
areas

(ix) Provision of secure, covered and safe cycle parking
facilities

Watch the debate here

5. APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - PLOT C, CHATTERLEY PARK,
PEACOCK HAY ROAD, TALKE. HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENTS LTD.
25/00317/REM

A concern was raised regarding the lack of disabled parking spaces. The Chair
asked the developer to remedy that.

Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned
conditions:

0] Link to outline planning permission and conditions

(ii) Approved plans

(iii) Facing and roofing materials

(iv) Boundary treatments

(v) Hardstandings

(vi) Soft landscaping

(vii)  No external storage

(viii)  Provision of car parking, access, servicing and circulation
areas

(ix) Provision of secure, covered and safe cycle parking
Facilities

Watch the debate here

6. APPLICATION FOR MAJOR DEVELOPMENT - BUILDING 3, COALDALE ROAD,
NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME. THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY.
25/00265/FUL


https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=118
https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=2161
https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=2797

Planning Committee - 15/07/25
Councillor Holland declared an interest as a resident of Clayton Road and asked if
any information had been received on vehicle movements. As no details had been
received, Councillor Holland stated that he would abstain from the vote.

Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned
conditions:

0] Time limit
(i) Approved plans

Watch the debate here

APPLICATION FOR MINOR DEVELOPMENT -THE BUSH INN, HIGH STREET,
SILVERDALE. SILVERDALE UK DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 25/00387/FUL

A special dispensation was granted to the speaker — to join by Teams. This was due
to the exceptionally long distance that would have to be travelled and the Chair’s
belief that the agent’s contribution would add value to the debate.

Resolved: That the application be permitted, subject to the undermentioned
conditions:

(1) Time limit

(i) Approved plans

(iii) Details of facing and hardsurfacing materials

(iv) Boundary treatments

(v) Surface water and foul drainage details

(vi) Construction hours

(vii) Construction environmental management plan

(viii)  Noise mitigation measures

(ix) Contaminated land

x) Access constructed in accordance with approved details

(xi) Driveway, parking and turning/servicing areas constructed
in bound material

(xii)  Provision of cycle storage

(xiii)  Landscaping scheme

(xiv)  Tree protection/mitigation measures in approved AlA and
Method Statement

(xv)  Refuse strategy

(xvi)  External lighting of courtyard

(xvii)  Details of side gate/gate enclosing alleyway to rear of plot
2

(xviii) Habitat management plan

(xix)  Biodiversity gain plan

Watch the debate here

LAND AT DODDLESPOOL, BETLEY. 17/00186/207C2
Resolved: (1) That the information be received.

(i) That a report be brought back to Committee in two months’
time.


https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=3112
https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=3413

Planning Committee - 15/07/25

Watch the debate here

9. URGENT BUSINESS
There was no Urgent Business.
10. DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPT INFORMATION

There were no confidential items.

Councillor Paul Northcott
Chair

Meeting concluded at 8.42 pm


https://youtu.be/EFuvbfmJxII?t=5687

